
2004 MSHSL Section 6AA Girls 4000M 
Gale Woods Regional Park   Oct. 27, 2004    Cloudy, 50, light breeze 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Eden Prairie             82    3   13   15   17   34   45   59   15:31.4    1:18.7 
 2*   Minnetonka               89    5   16   18   22   28   29   36   15:33.6    1:02.9 
 3*   Hopkins                  89    1   10   20   23   35   40   49   15:33.0    1:20.4 
  4   Edina                    97    9   11   24   26   27   55   60   15:38.8      35.6 
  5   Wayzata                 119   12   14   30   31   32   33   43   15:47.8      32.4 
  6   Apple Valley            134    7   19   25   41   42   46   48   15:48.1    1:10.9 
  7   Rosemount               161    6   21   39   44   51   52   54   16:01.5    1:54.2 
  8   Eastview                221    2   38   50   65   66   74   83   16:29.2    2:33.6 
  9   Bloomington Jefferson   270    8   56   61   64   81   84   85   17:11.6    4:05.6 
10*   Burnsville              300   47   53   63   68   69   70   73   17:11.7    1:07.1 
11*   Academy ofHoly Angels   300   37   57   58   72   76   77   78   17:21.7    2:27.1 
 12   Bloomington Kennedy     327    4   75   80   82   86   88        18:32.4    6:21.4 
 13   Richfield               366   62   67   71   79   87   89        18:42.4    4:47.1 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Orono 
 
1. Eden Prairie 
    3  Callie Malone, 12           14:46.8   
   13  Jessica Lewis, 12           15:29.7   
   15  Paige Ties, 11              15:35.7   
   17  Megan Smith, 10             15:39.6   
   34  Rachel Edwards, 9           16:05.4   
   45  Christine Rosen, 10         16:19.9   
   59  Kristen Monahan, 11         17:08.7   
Time = 1:17:37.0     Places = 82 
 
2*. Minnetonka 
    5  Molly Lehman, 12            14:50.4   
   16  Alice Lehman, 10            15:37.0   
   18  Abbey Emmans, 8             15:40.3   
   22  Anna Urdahl, 10             15:47.1   
   28  Katie Hollimon, 12          15:53.3   
   29  Allison Liewen, 10          15:53.9   
   36  Clare Boyer, 10             16:06.2   
Time = 1:17:47.8     Places = 89 
 
3*. Hopkins 
    1  Emily Schwitzer, 10         14:45.4   
   10  Angie Henry, 8              15:22.2   
   20  Becca Tollefson, 11         15:43.7   
   23  Cayli Webster, 8            15:48.0   
   35  Emily Weimer, 9             16:05.7   
   40  Tovah Ackerman, 12          16:12.7   
   49  Elle Yesnes, 8              16:39.8   
Time = 1:17:44.7     Places = 89 
 
4. Edina 
    9  Jane Dolan, 12              15:16.6   
   11  Jenna Carlson, 12           15:24.9   
   24  Meredith Finsand, 8         15:48.4   
   26  Paige Backenstose, 11       15:51.9   
   27  Kristen Stortz, 12          15:52.2   
   55  Julia Rozman, 9             17:01.4   
   60  Meredith Altenhofen, 10     17:12.7   
Time = 1:18:13.8     Places = 97 
 
5. Wayzata 
   12  Elizabeth Schmitz, 10       15:29.2   
   14  Maggie Donahue, 12          15:30.4   
   30  Katie Dolan, 11             15:57.0   
   31  Stacie Bragelman, 10        16:00.7   
   32  Kelly Russ, 11              16:01.5   
   33  Kristen Cleveland, 10       16:02.6   
   43  Sarah Fleming, 9            16:18.0   
Time = 1:18:58.6     Places = 119 
 
6. Apple Valley 
    7  Jenny Rogers, 9             15:03.3   
   19  Jessie Rogers, 8            15:40.7   
   25  Michelle Lewis, 12          15:48.7   
   41  Annie Knutson, 12           16:13.6   
   42  Jessica Garcia, 11          16:14.1   
   46  Erin Schroeder, 9           16:22.4   
   48  Lindsey Carlson, 12         16:37.2   
Time = 1:19:00.2     Places = 134 

7. Rosemount 
    6  Heather Dorniden, 12        14:58.0   
   21  Krista Giliuson, 12         15:46.2   
   39  Caroline McLaughlin, 9      16:12.1   
   44  Maggie Bauernfeind, 10      16:19.2   
   51  Alissa Trebil, 12           16:52.1   
   52  Michaela McLaughlin, 11     16:52.7   
   54  Alana Howard, 10            16:58.9   
Time = 1:20:07.5     Places = 161 
 
8. Eastview 
    2  Natalie Yarbrough, 12       14:45.8   
   38  McKenzie Melander, 9        16:10.6   
   50  Katina Petersen, 12         16:51.7   
   65  Cassy Brady, 10             17:18.7   
   66  Rachel Stack, 10            17:19.3   
   74  Jenae Becker, 9             18:08.1   
   83  Kelsey Rowley, 12           19:40.0   
Time = 1:22:25.9     Places = 221 
 
9. Bloomington Jefferson 
    8  Whitney Naslund, 11         15:10.3   
   56  Emily Magee, 10             17:02.1   
   61  Sarah Anderson, 9           17:13.0   
   64  Alicia Vought, 10           17:16.9   
   81  Lisa Meyer, 12              19:15.9   
   84  Claire Anderson, 10         20:12.6   
   85  Melissa Franzen, 12         20:46.9   
Time = 1:25:58.1     Places = 270 
 
10*. Burnsville 
   47  Krista Geiken, 10           16:36.4   
   53  Jane Lough, 11              16:56.2   
   63  Erica Hett, 8               17:14.5   
   68  Sarah Daniels, 8            17:27.9   
   69  Jenny Boeser, 10            17:43.4   
   70  Sarah Cowles, 12            17:47.1   
   73  Lauren Schulberg, 9         17:58.7   
Time = 1:25:58.2     Places = 300 
 
11*. Academy ofHoly Angels 
   37  Sarah Moon, 12              16:07.3   
   57  Liz Torgeson, 9             17:03.1   
   58  Kelly Lindberg, 9           17:07.3   
   72  Ellen Kinner, 10            17:56.5   
   76  Erinn Sanstead, 10          18:34.3   
   77  Emily Morris, 10            18:34.7   
   78  Anna Kuhnen, 9              18:35.9   
Time = 1:26:48.3     Places = 300 
 
12. Bloomington Kennedy 
    4  Danielle Berndt, 9          14:49.9   
   75  Lyndsi Olson, 9             18:13.8   
   80  Emily Knutson, 12           19:10.7   
   82  Jessica Wagner, 10          19:16.2   
   86  Delphine Broccard, 12       21:11.2   
   88  Tenley Fontaine, 9          22:18.0   
Time = 1:32:41.7     Places = 327 

 
 



13. Richfield 
   62  Wendy Chan, 9               17:14.2   
   67  Samantha Chan, 8            17:22.9   
   71  Brittany Feffer, 7          17:49.7   
   79  Sharah Kabes, 11            19:03.9   
   87  Katie Schaefer, 8           22:01.3   
   89  Anna Case, 8                23:50.6   
Time = 1:33:31.8     Places = 366 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Emily Schwitzer, 10         14:45.4    Hopkins 
    2     2  Natalie Yarbrough, 12       14:45.8    Eastview 
    3     3  Callie Malone, 12           14:46.8    Eden Prairie 
    4     4  Danielle Berndt, 9          14:49.9    Bloomington Kennedy 
    5     5  Molly Lehman, 12            14:50.4    Minnetonka 
    6     6  Heather Dorniden, 12        14:58.0    Rosemount 
    7     7  Jenny Rogers, 9             15:03.3    Apple Valley 
    8     8  Whitney Naslund, 11         15:10.3    Bloomington Jefferson 
    9     9  Jane Dolan, 12              15:16.6    Edina 
   10    10  Angie Henry, 8              15:22.2    Hopkins 
   11    11  Jenna Carlson, 12           15:24.9    Edina 
   12    12  Elizabeth Schmitz, 10       15:29.2    Wayzata 
   13    13  Jessica Lewis, 12           15:29.7    Eden Prairie 
   14    14  Maggie Donahue, 12          15:30.4    Wayzata 
   15    15  Paige Ties, 11              15:35.7    Eden Prairie 
   16    16  Alice Lehman, 10            15:37.0    Minnetonka 
   17    17  Megan Smith, 10             15:39.6    Eden Prairie 
   18    18  Abbey Emmans, 8             15:40.3    Minnetonka 
   19    19  Jessie Rogers, 8            15:40.7    Apple Valley 
   20    20  Becca Tollefson, 11         15:43.7    Hopkins 
   21    21  Krista Giliuson, 12         15:46.2    Rosemount 
   22    22  Anna Urdahl, 10             15:47.1    Minnetonka 
   23    23  Cayli Webster, 8            15:48.0    Hopkins 
   24    24  Meredith Finsand, 8         15:48.4    Edina 
   25    25  Michelle Lewis, 12          15:48.7    Apple Valley 
   26    26  Paige Backenstose, 11       15:51.9    Edina 
   27    27  Kristen Stortz, 12          15:52.2    Edina 
   28    28  Katie Hollimon, 12          15:53.3    Minnetonka 
   29    29  Allison Liewen, 10          15:53.9    Minnetonka 
   30    30  Katie Dolan, 11             15:57.0    Wayzata 
   31    31  Stacie Bragelman, 10        16:00.7    Wayzata 
   32    32  Kelly Russ, 11              16:01.5    Wayzata 
   33    33  Kristen Cleveland, 10       16:02.6    Wayzata 
   34    34  Rachel Edwards, 9           16:05.4    Eden Prairie 
   35    35  Emily Weimer, 9             16:05.7    Hopkins 
   36    36  Clare Boyer, 10             16:06.2    Minnetonka 
   37    37  Sarah Moon, 12              16:07.3    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   38    38  McKenzie Melander, 9        16:10.6    Eastview 
   39    39  Caroline McLaughlin, 9      16:12.1    Rosemount 
   40    40  Tovah Ackerman, 12          16:12.7    Hopkins 
   41    41  Annie Knutson, 12           16:13.6    Apple Valley 
   42    42  Jessica Garcia, 11          16:14.1    Apple Valley 
   43    43  Sarah Fleming, 9            16:18.0    Wayzata 
   44    44  Maggie Bauernfeind, 10      16:19.2    Rosemount 
   45    45  Christine Rosen, 10         16:19.9    Eden Prairie 
   46    46  Erin Schroeder, 9           16:22.4    Apple Valley 
   47        Megan Volkart, 12           16:34.6    Orono 
   48    47  Krista Geiken, 10           16:36.4    Burnsville 
   49    48  Lindsey Carlson, 12         16:37.2    Apple Valley 
   50    49  Elle Yesnes, 8              16:39.8    Hopkins 
   51    50  Katina Petersen, 12         16:51.7    Eastview 
   52    51  Alissa Trebil, 12           16:52.1    Rosemount 
   53    52  Michaela McLaughlin, 11     16:52.7    Rosemount 
   54    53  Jane Lough, 11              16:56.2    Burnsville 
   55    54  Alana Howard, 10            16:58.9    Rosemount 
   56    55  Julia Rozman, 9             17:01.4    Edina 
   57    56  Emily Magee, 10             17:02.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   58    57  Liz Torgeson, 9             17:03.1    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   59    58  Kelly Lindberg, 9           17:07.3    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   60    59  Kristen Monahan, 11         17:08.7    Eden Prairie 
   61    60  Meredith Altenhofen, 10     17:12.7    Edina 
   62    61  Sarah Anderson, 9           17:13.0    Bloomington Jefferson 
   63    62  Wendy Chan, 9               17:14.2    Richfield 
   64    63  Erica Hett, 8               17:14.5    Burnsville 
   65    64  Alicia Vought, 10           17:16.9    Bloomington Jefferson 
   66    65  Cassy Brady, 10             17:18.7    Eastview 
   67    66  Rachel Stack, 10            17:19.3    Eastview 
   68    67  Samantha Chan, 8            17:22.9    Richfield 
   69    68  Sarah Daniels, 8            17:27.9    Burnsville 
   70    69  Jenny Boeser, 10            17:43.4    Burnsville 



   71    70  Sarah Cowles, 12            17:47.1    Burnsville 
   72    71  Brittany Feffer, 7          17:49.7    Richfield 
   73    72  Ellen Kinner, 10            17:56.5    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   74    73  Lauren Schulberg, 9         17:58.7    Burnsville 
   75    74  Jenae Becker, 9             18:08.1    Eastview 
   76    75  Lyndsi Olson, 9             18:13.8    Bloomington Kennedy 
   77    76  Erinn Sanstead, 10          18:34.3    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   78    77  Emily Morris, 10            18:34.7    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   79    78  Anna Kuhnen, 9              18:35.9    Academy ofHoly Angels 
   80    79  Sharah Kabes, 11            19:03.9    Richfield 
   81    80  Emily Knutson, 12           19:10.7    Bloomington Kennedy 
   82    81  Lisa Meyer, 12              19:15.9    Bloomington Jefferson 
   83    82  Jessica Wagner, 10          19:16.2    Bloomington Kennedy 
   84    83  Kelsey Rowley, 12           19:40.0    Eastview 
   85    84  Claire Anderson, 10         20:12.6    Bloomington Jefferson 
   86    85  Melissa Franzen, 12         20:46.9    Bloomington Jefferson 
   87    86  Delphine Broccard, 12       21:11.2    Bloomington Kennedy 
   88    87  Katie Schaefer, 8           22:01.3    Richfield 
   89    88  Tenley Fontaine, 9          22:18.0    Bloomington Kennedy 
   90    89  Anna Case, 8                23:50.6    Richfield 
 


